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Marine Safety Act 2010 
Section 208(1)

NOTICE OF ACTIVITY EXCLUSION ZONE
I, Peter Corcoran, Director Maritime Safety (as delegate of the Director, Transport Safety), 

hereby give notice under section 208(1) of the Marine Safety Act 2010 that for the dates, times, 
locations and events listed in Life Saving Victoria 2016–2017 calendar events detailed in Table 1, 
persons and vessels not associated with the events are prohibited from entering and remaining in 
the waters that are adjacent to the Life Saving Clubs, or on ocean beaches, or inland lakes that will 
be clearly marked on land by signs and flags and in the water by buoys extending up to 400 metres 
from shore.

Table 1: LSV 2016–2017 Calendar Events

Date Day Event (*time) Location**
26 Nov 2016 Saturday Surf Boats Carnival Apollo Bay Surf Life Saving Club

Backup Venue Lorne Surf Life Saving Club (SLSC)
3 Dec 2016 Saturday Backup Date and Venue Apollo Bay SLSC
27 Nov 2016 Sunday State Trials Torquay SLSC
3 Dec 2016 Saturday Swim/Board/Ski Carnival Jan Juc SLSC

Backup Venue Torquay – Cosy Corner
17 Dec 2016 Saturday Backup Date and Venue Jan Juc SLSC
11 Dec 2016 Sunday Summer Surf Series #1 Apollo Bay SLSC

Backup Venue Torquay – Cosy Corner
17 Dec 2016 Saturday Backup Date and Venue Apollo Bay SLSC
18 Dec 2016 Sunday Backup Date Apollo Bay SLSC
6 Jan 2017 Friday State Junior Carnival #2 Torquay – Cosy Corner
7 Jan 2017 Saturday Surf Boats Carnival Fairhaven SLSC

Backup Venue Torquay – Fishermans Beach
8 Jan 2017 Sunday Summer Surf Series #2 Fairhaven SLSC

Backup Venue Torquay – Cosy Corner
9 Jan 2017 Monday Backup Date Torquay – Cosy Corner 
14 Jan 2017 Saturday Swim/Board/Ski Carnival Barwon Heads / 13th Beach

Backup Venue Fairhaven SLSC
21 Jan 2017 Saturday Backup date and Venue Barwon Heads / 13th Beach
15 Jan 2017 Sunday State Junior Carnival #3 Ocean Grove SLSC

Backup Venue Lorne – Adjacent to Erskine River
21 Jan 2017 Saturday Backup Date and Venue Torquay – Cosy Corner 
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Date Day Event (*time) Location**
21 Jan 2017 Saturday Surf Boats Carnival Seaspray SLSC

Backup Venue Seaspray Lake
22 Jan 2017 Sunday Summer Surf Series #3 Seaspray SLSC

Backup Venue Seaspray Lake 
29 Jan 2017 Saturday Backup Date and Venues Seaspray SLSC or Seaspray Lake
4 Feb 2017 Saturday Summer Surf Series #4 + 

Masters Boats
Ocean Grove SLSC

12 Feb 2017 Saturday Backup Date Ocean Grove SLSC 
4 Feb 2017 Saturday Lifesaver Event 

Championships
Ocean Grove SLSC

11 Feb 2017 Saturday Masters Championships 
(no boats)

Lorne SLSC

Backup Venue Torquay – Cosy Corner 
11 Feb 2017 Saturday IRBs Lorne SLSC

Backup Venue Ocean Grove SLSC
12 Feb 2017 Sunday State Junior Carnival #6 Lorne SLSC

Backup Venue Torquay – Cosy Corner 
18 Feb 17 Saturday Backup Date and Venue Lorne SLSC
22 Feb 2017 Wednesday School Surf League #2 Torquay – Cosy Corner
4 Mar 2017 Saturday Senior State Championships 

(Day 1)
Port Fairy SLSC

5 Mar 2017 Sunday Senior State Championships 
(Day 2)

Port Fairy SLSC

11 Mar 2017 Saturday Junior State Championships 
(Day 1)

Warrnambool SLSC

12 Mar 2017 Sunday Junior State Championships 
(Day 2)

Warrnambool SLSC

13 Mar 2017 Monday Junior State Championships 
Additional day if required

Warrnambool SLSC

18 Mar 2017 Saturday Backup Date and Venue Torquay – Cosy Corner
19 Mar 2017 Sunday Backup Date and Venues Torquay – Cosy Corner or 

Fishermans Beach
18 Mar 2017 Saturday Surf Boats Carnival Torquay – Fishermans Beach 

* Event times including set up 6.30 am to 4.00 pm.
**Exclusion zones will be located either adjacent to the Life Saving Clubs, on coastal beaches and inland lakes (Seaspray 
Lake) and will be clearly marked on shore and in the water by flags and buoys.

Ref: 466-2016-BAE
Dated 7 November 2016

PETER CORCORAN 
Director Maritime Safety 

Delegate of the Director, Transport Safety
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